
Monunment-10:30AM
May 24, 2025
Elite (Open)
106.70 km, 11 laps of 9.70 km, winner: 2:36:49 - 40.82 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 21 MULLEN, Kolby Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Vancouver BC Elite 25 Men BC42815      101 198 726 81 2:36:49 40.82 15:50 14:33 13:47 13:36 14:08 14:18 14:32
2 17 KELLY, Declan Bici Squadra Vancouver British Columbia Elite 21 Men BC41778      CAN 100 790 434 62 2:36:50 0'01" 40.82 16:07 14:16 14:02 13:52 14:16 14:18 14:34
3 69 DES MAZES LANDRY, Lucien UBC Cycling Team British Columbia Elite 23 Men BC43552      101 478 823 42 2:36:51 0'01" 40.82 16:08 14:15 14:02 13:48 14:16 14:19 14:34
4 57 ERIKS, Colin Red Kilo Cycling Team vancouver BC Elite 30 Men BC42304      CAN 101 018 188 60 2:36:51 0'01" 40.82 16:06 14:17 14:02 13:50 13:48 14:17 14:35
5 49 VAN DEN HAM, Michael Cycling Canada Chilliwack BC Elite 33 Men BC99017      CAN 100 087 385 69 2:36:52 0'03" 40.81 16:08 14:14 13:47 13:36 14:08 14:18 14:36
6 27 HARRIS, Owen Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Vancouver BC Elite 26 Men BC43629      101 427 058 75 2:36:54 0'05" 40.80 16:09 13:27 14:17 13:49 14:18 14:17 14:39
7 15 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Vancouver BC Elite 41 Men BC43382      101 370 945 28 2:36:56 0'07" 40.79 16:08 14:15 14:02 13:48 14:16 14:18 14:17
8 67 BLOOMER, Casey Independent Elite 24 Men 639473      101 547 897 52 2:38:53 2'04" 40.29 16:07 14:15 14:02 13:48 14:16 14:45 15:06
9 72 MALLIE, Johannes Daniel Independent Surrey BC Elite 38 Men BC098134      100 531 454 72 2:39:58 3'08" 40.02 16:09 14:05 14:05 13:49 14:18 15:27 15:22

10 12 SATO, Marc Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes Richmond BC Elite 21 Men BC41731      CAN 100 705 171 62 2:40:12 3'23" 39.96 16:08 14:14 14:03 13:49 14:15 15:36 15:29
11 28 LANGARD, Cooper Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes North Saanich BC Elite 24 Men BC43543      101 437 763 13 2:40:13 3'24" 39.96 16:06 14:16 14:02 13:48 14:15 15:34 15:31
12 65 GAUTHIER, Mathieu Diversion p/b Enroute.cc Vancouver BC Elite 30 Men BC43607      101 441 491 55 2:40:14 3'24" 39.95 16:08 14:14 14:03 13:47 14:16 15:35 15:32
13 71 HALE, Carson Red Kilo Cycling Team Delta BC Elite 28 Men BC41606      CAN 100 830 033 85 2:40:15 3'26" 39.95 16:08 14:15 14:02 13:50 14:15 15:35 15:33
14 24 LOTIN, Frederique Future Racing Team British Columbia Elite 38 Men BC42838      101 321 246 90 2:40:22 3'32" 39.92 16:07 14:15 14:02 13:48 14:16 15:35 15:40
15 73 PAGE, Josh Independent Elite 39 Men TEMP      2:40:53 4'04" 39.79 16:07 14:16 14:02 13:48 14:18 15:33 16:12
16 3 BROWN, Ian Red Kilo Cycling Team Chilliwack BC Elite 33 Men BC096528      CAN 100 520 127 94 2:41:02 4'13" 39.75 16:10 14:12 13:47 13:36 14:07 16:06 16:19
17 11 NAPIER, Mac Future Racing Team Vancouver BC Elite 26 Men BC42237      CAN 101 210 616 40 2:41:03 4'14" 39.75 16:09 14:14 13:47 13:36 14:08 15:59 16:21
18 33 DOWD, Henry 606 Racing North Vancouver BC Elite 25 Men BC43068      100 907 332 75 2:41:09 4'20" 39.73 16:09 14:14 14:01 13:53 14:16 15:35 16:27
19 4 CUYPERS, Jonas Future Racing Team Vancouver BC Elite 36 Men BC43524      BEL 101 190 301 95 2:46:28 9'38" 38.46 16:09 14:14 14:02 13:49 14:19 17:04 18:23
20 59 GERTH, David Red Kilo Cycling Team Vancouver BC Elite 48 Men BC090300      CAN 100 140 283 05 2:49:59 13'10" 37.66 16:10 14:14 15:31 15:31 15:31 15:31 15:31
21 74 WAYMANN, Michael Independent Elite 21 Men TEMP      2:40:06 -1 lap 36.35 15:23 15:23 15:23 13:37 14:42 15:23
22 46 ORCIC, Phillip Independent Tsawwassen BC Elite 30 Men BC41571      101 037 589 61 2:09:32 -2 laps 40.44 16:08 14:15 14:02 13:48 14:14
23 50 MURISON, Alexander Bici Squadra Vancouver British Columbia Elite 33 Men BC097957      GBR 100 735 840 79 2:24:43 -2 laps 36.20 16:09 14:14 15:31 13:37 14:42
24 16 HUTCHINSON, Alex Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Elite 32 Men BC42338      CAN 100 999 427 20 1:30:32 -5 laps 38.57 16:26 14:47 15:15 13:36

DNS 45 MURISON, Alex Independent Elite 125 Men TEMP      
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Monunment-10:30AM
May 24, 2025
Master A (Men)
97.00 km, 10 laps of 9.70 km, winner: 2:32:34 - 38.15 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 785 LIESCH, Steven True Grit Racing British Columbia Master A 53 Men BC43634      101 485 715 47 2:32:34 38.15 17:36 15:09 14:33 14:33 14:54 15:18 15:47 15:06 14:20 15:19
2 718 BULA, Jon True Grit Racing North Vancouver BC Master A 50 Men BC090107      CAN 100 597 094 43 2:32:43 0'09" 38.11 17:35 15:11 14:32 14:32 14:57 15:23 15:38 15:06 14:20 15:27
3 734 BENNETT, Matthew PVR-ACT Fast North Vancouver BC Master A 49 Men BC41342      CAN 101 007 035 62 2:32:43 0'10" 38.11 17:36 15:10 14:33 14:33 14:55 15:16 15:47 15:06 14:19 15:29
4 715 GOGUEN, Scott United Velo Cycling Club maple ridge BC Master A 58 Men BC40720      CAN 100 033 867 95 2:32:43 0'10" 38.11 17:36 15:08 14:33 14:33 14:48 15:24 15:49 15:06 14:20 15:28
5 757 GADZHIIEV, Ruslan Famcy Racing Team Coquitlam British Columbia Master A 46 Men BC41626      UKR 100 606 348 82 2:32:43 0'10" 38.11 17:35 15:10 14:33 14:33 14:54 15:18 15:48 15:05 14:19 15:29
6 790 EARDLEY, Tyler Independent Master A 37 Men PR2309444      101 301 464 96 2:32:43 0'10" 38.11 17:36 15:10 14:33 14:33 14:56 15:15 15:47 15:06 14:46 15:01
7 739 WORSFOLD, Maurice True Grit Racing vancouver BC Master A 57 Men BC092862      CAN 100 514 889 94 2:32:44 0'10" 38.11 17:36 15:07 14:34 14:34 14:47 15:26 15:48 14:58 14:27 15:28
8 787 DELOS REYES, Manny Team Island Water Surrey BC Master A 52 Men BC42440      100 816 828 72 2:32:44 0'11" 38.11 17:36 15:09 14:33 14:33 14:57 15:13 15:48 15:06 14:20 15:28
9 704 IVANY, Carsten Giant vancouver Chilliwack BC Master A 44 Men PR2311137      CAN 100 037 800 51 2:32:45 0'11" 38.10 17:35 15:07 14:34 14:34 14:54 15:18 15:26 14:48 14:57 15:31

10 766 JAAKKOLA, Jussi Independent Master A 53 Men PR2311829      100 037 809 60 2:32:45 0'12" 38.10 17:36 15:09 14:33 14:33 14:56 15:15 15:48 14:59 14:26 15:30
11 729 SANCHEZ, Emmanuel United Velo Cycling Club British Columbia Master A 42 Men BC098262      CHI 100 562 849 39 2:32:46 0'13" 38.10 17:22 15:21 14:34 14:34 14:54 15:16 15:26 15:02 14:46 15:31
12 725 HINDMARSH, Jack 604 Project Racing North Vancouver BC Master A 36 Men BC41570      NZL 101 035 095 89 2:32:47 0'13" 38.09 17:35 15:09 14:33 14:33 14:58 15:15 15:48 15:05 14:20 15:32
13 789 SAN MARTIN SEPULVEDA, Gabriel Independent Master A 39 Men 2483      100 965 323 60 2:32:47 0'14" 38.09 17:37 13:42 13:42 13:42 15:12 17:40 16:14 15:06 14:20 15:31
14 737 COLLINGS, David True Grit Racing North Vancouver BC Master A 43 Men BC43528      101 306 762 59 2:32:48 0'15" 38.09 17:35 15:08 14:33 14:33 15:02 15:10 15:47 15:06 14:20 15:33
15 779 KIRKBY, Jesse True Grit Racing Vancouver BC Master A 42 Men BC43909      101 305 469 27 2:33:05 0'31" 38.02 17:35 15:10 14:33 14:33 14:56 15:14 15:22 15:06 14:47 15:49
16 743 DOUGHERTY, Brian United Velo Cycling Club Surrey BC Master A 49 Men BC42281      101 014 486 44 2:33:05 0'32" 38.02 17:36 15:07 14:34 14:34 14:58 15:14 15:47 15:06 14:35 15:35
17 772 TIMMER, Alexander Red Kilo Cycling Team North Vancouver BC Master A 36 Men BC42336      101 008 290 56 2:33:05 0'32" 38.02 17:35 15:09 14:33 14:33 14:46 15:24 15:48 15:00 14:28 15:49
18 754 PHILLIPS, Gregor Meraloma British Columbia Master A 46 Men BC43722      101 445 644 37 2:33:07 0'34" 38.01 17:36 15:08 14:33 14:33 15:02 15:11 15:46 15:07 14:34 15:37
19 732 BRANDT, Dean True Grit Racing British Columbia Master A 55 Men BC42267      101 193 964 72 2:34:34 2'00" 37.66 17:36 15:08 14:34 14:34 14:55 15:15 15:25 15:01 15:50 16:14
20 716 HAUGHIAN, andrew True Grit Racing vancouver BC Master A 49 Men BC40617      CAN 100 619 992 49 2:34:50 2'16" 37.59 17:36 15:09 14:30 14:30 14:54 15:34 15:38 15:05 14:36 17:19
21 710 BROWN, Neil True Grit Racing North Vancouver British Columbia Master A 39 Men PR2309293      CAN 100 562 769 56 2:35:09 2'35" 37.51 17:36 15:10 14:33 14:33 14:55 15:16 15:47 15:06 14:19 17:55
22 786 BEST, John Meraloma British Columbia Master A 43 Men BC43576      101 246 680 20 2:36:26 3'53" 37.20 17:36 15:09 14:33 14:33 15:01 15:10 15:47 15:05 15:56 17:35

DNF 719 OTERO, Sebastian United Velo Cycling Club Burnaby BC Master A 44 Men BC42355      CAN 101 039 296 22 36.91 17:35 15:10 14:30 14:30 14:53 15:25 15:48 15:25 18:40
DNF 712 BRADFORD, Wayne United Velo Cycling Club British Columbia Master A 54 Men BC095902      CAN 100 504 309 87 36.91 17:37 15:07 14:33 14:33 14:56 15:16 15:48 15:25 18:38
DNF 724 WORSFOLD, Chris True Grit Racing Vancouver BC Master A 57 Men BC095245      CAN 100 514 917 25 36.95 17:22 21:10 15:29 15:29 13:48 13:51 14:17 14:42 15:38
DNF 730 KEEN, Derek United Velo Cycling Club Langley BC Master A 43 Men BC43419      101 142 283 92 37.22 17:36 15:09 14:33 14:33 14:57 15:13 15:49 17:16
DNF 713 SHEEL, William True Grit Racing Vancouver BC Master A 56 Men BC097903      CAN 100 997 058 76 35.77 17:36 15:10 14:33 14:33 14:56 20:49
DNF 749 CROWIE, Derek United Velo Cycling Club Master A 40 Men PR2310537      101 443 326 47 36.67 17:37 15:08 14:33 14:33 17:29
DNF 778 HAHN, Eugene Victoria Wheelers Cycling Club Victoria BC Master A 54 Men BC092631      CAN 100 551 233 63 15.18 17:36 15:09 1:22:15
DNS 726 FERRUCCI, Peter Red Kilo Cycling Team Vancouver BC Master A 40 Men BC40773      CAN 100 915 308 00
DNS 788 SAN MARTIN, Gabriel Independent Master A 39 Men TEMP      
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Monunment-10:30AM
May 24, 2025
Elite (Women)
87.30 km, 9 laps of 9.70 km, winner: 2:26:32 - 35.75 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 105 CLARKE, Heather Project Instinct Cycling Team North Vancouver BC Elite 31 Women BC43609      101 413 428 25 2:26:32 35.75 21:46 15:27 15:13 15:13 15:45 15:19 16:04 15:36 16:07
2 129 AYROUD, Kathryn Independent Edmonton AB Elite 23 Women AB60299      100 822 400 18 2:30:22 3'51" 34.83 21:54 15:21 15:13 15:13 15:45 15:34 16:41 17:31 17:12
3 112 MITCHELL, Charlotte Red Kilo Cycling Team North Vancouver BC Elite 32 Women BC43257      101 076 352 24 2:32:43 6'12" 34.30 21:45 15:28 16:14 16:14 16:15 17:23 16:25 16:54 16:05
4 114 FRIDMAN, Lauren Crit Nasty British Columbia Elite 29 Women BC42713      101 319 140 21 2:33:03 6'31" 34.22 21:53 15:21 16:13 16:13 16:16 17:22 16:26 16:54 16:25
5 113 ROBERTS, Eleanor Analog Racing Team Vancouver BC Elite 31 Women BC43272      101 325 427 03 2:33:11 6'40" 34.19 21:46 15:28 16:13 16:13 16:15 17:23 16:25 16:54 16:33
6 126 TROYER, Pamela Crit Nasty Vancouver BC Elite 37 Women BC098228      CAN 100 547 968 96 2:31:42 -1 lap 30.69 22:08 18:19 18:26 18:26 18:39 18:55 18:32 18:16
7 135 VAN WYK, Adele Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Elite 33 Women BC43290      101 381 606 19 2:31:44 -1 lap 30.69 22:42 17:44 18:26 18:26 18:38 18:56 18:32 18:18
8 123 VAAGS, Elizabeth Analog Racing Team Surrey BC Elite 24 Women BC090093      100 500 500 61 2:31:55 -1 lap 30.65 22:37 17:50 18:26 18:26 18:39 18:56 18:32 18:28

DNF 106 COLES-LYSTER, Kaelen Future Racing Team Maple Ridge BC Elite 23 Women BC092364      CAN 100 559 319 01 34.37 23:23 14:47 14:47 14:47
DNF 142 PETERSEN, Jen Meraloma British Columbia Elite 48 Women BC41588      101 043 033 73 33.85 21:46 15:28 15:44 15:44 17:16
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Monunment-10:30AM
May 24, 2025
Cat 3 (Open)
87.30 km, 9 laps of 9.70 km, winner: 2:25:53 - 35.91 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 331 GAR-AOUY, Cole UBC Cycling Team mercer island WA Cat 3 22 Men 383344      100 524 102 92 2:25:53 35.91 21:45 15:28 15:13 15:13 15:45 15:19 16:04 15:36 15:29
2 369 CONNER, Sean Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 3 41 Men BC41795      CAN 101 014 398 53 2:25:54 0'01" 35.90 21:45 15:28 15:13 15:13 15:45 15:18 16:05 15:37 15:30
3 324 HAUNER, Erik Diversion p/b Enroute.cc North Vancouver British Columbia Cat 3 33 Men BC43615      CAN 101 371 621 25 2:25:54 0'01" 35.90 21:46 15:27 15:13 15:13 15:46 15:18 16:06 15:36 15:30
4 342 KING, Brennan Independent British Columbia Cat 3 23 Men BC44263      101 629 193 62 2:25:54 0'02" 35.90 21:46 15:26 15:13 15:13 15:45 15:19 16:04 15:36 15:31
5 328 BRADBURY, Christopher Independent Richmond BC Cat 3 34 Men BC097222      CAN 100 374 480 44 2:25:58 0'06" 35.88 21:47 15:27 15:13 15:13 15:44 15:19 16:04 15:36 15:35
6 352 EVANGELISTA, Mark Kevin Black Bear Racing British Columbia Cat 3 34 Men BC42848      101 363 931 95 2:27:48 1'56" 35.44 21:45 15:29 15:13 15:13 15:44 15:19 16:04 15:50 17:10
7 343 PERRY, Graham Independent Burnaby British Columbia Cat 3 25 Men BC42812      CAN 101 194 732 64 3:33:37 -8 laps 2.72 3:33:37

DNF 335 WEGNER, Michael Red Kilo Cycling Team North Vancouver BC Cat 3 46 Men BC090581      CAN 100 596 976 22 34.11 21:47 15:27 15:13 15:13 15:45 18:58
DNS 339 EVANGELISTA, Mark Independent Vancouver BC Cat 3 33 Men TEMP      
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Monunment-10:30AM
May 24, 2025
Cat 4 (Men)
77.60 km, 8 laps of 9.70 km, winner: 2:06:59 - 36.67 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 410 MARCHANT, Matthew Red Kilo Cycling Team North Vancouver BC Cat 4 23 Men PR2309779      CAN 101 307 085 91 2:06:59 36.67 23:23 14:44 14:07 14:48 14:56 15:01 15:08 14:52
2 483 COURET, Aaron Black Bear Racing Cat 4 24 Men PR2311991      101 634 446 77 2:07:33 0'33" 36.51 23:23 14:44 14:06 14:48 14:56 15:01 15:08 15:26
3 475 LEWIS, Rowan UBC Cycling Team vancouver BC Cat 4 23 Men BC44182      101 570 504 58 2:08:05 1'05" 36.35 23:24 15:43 15:06 15:02 14:40 14:32 14:51 14:48
4 486 MATTHES, Carl Red Kilo Cycling Team Cat 4 38 Men PR2310425      101 313 062 54 2:11:03 4'03" 35.53 23:24 15:45 15:07 15:00 15:05 15:19 15:46 15:37
5 404 WONG, Ryan Meraloma British Columbia Cat 4 27 Men BC43630      CAN 101 191 872 17 2:11:04 4'05" 35.52 23:24 15:43 15:06 15:00 15:07 15:19 15:45 15:39
6 463 SAMSON, Corey Future Racing Team British Columbia Cat 4 30 Men BC44133      101 593 186 42 2:11:04 4'05" 35.52 23:19 15:49 15:06 15:01 15:07 15:20 15:44 15:38
7 406 HON, Nathan Red Kilo Cycling Team Burnaby BC Cat 4 27 Men BC44054      CAN 101 494 799 13 2:11:05 4'05" 35.52 23:22 15:47 15:06 15:01 15:03 15:21 15:45 15:40
8 449 NOVICK, Noah Future Racing Team British Columbia Cat 4 28 Men PR2310313      101 545 944 39 2:11:05 4'05" 35.52 23:21 15:45 15:07 14:59 15:08 15:18 15:45 15:41
9 492 PI, Kevin Independent British Columbia Cat 4 18 Men BC44212      101 619 203 63 2:11:05 4'06" 35.52 23:24 15:42 15:09 15:00 15:06 15:20 15:45 15:39

10 402 GOLDBERG, Micah Team Discord p/b FourWinds Cat 4 36 Men PR2311001      101 106 216 12 2:11:05 4'06" 35.52 23:24 15:44 15:06 15:00 15:06 15:20 15:45 15:41
11 416 TRAN, Philip Meraloma Cat 4 29 Men PR2310212      101 425 328 91 2:11:06 4'06" 35.52 23:21 15:46 15:07 15:00 15:07 15:20 15:45 15:40
12 490 GUTIERREZ, Jan  Verlie Black Bear Racing Cat 4 19 Men 10149266816      2:11:06 4'07" 35.51 23:22 15:45 15:07 14:59 15:06 15:20 15:45 15:41
13 415 SHARPE, Benjamin Meraloma Cat 4 32 Men PR2310075      101 481 677 83 2:11:07 4'07" 35.51 23:20 15:49 15:03 15:01 15:06 15:22 15:44 15:42
14 465 WRAITH, Sean 604 Project Racing Cat 4 36 Men PR2309415      101 252 725 51 2:11:13 4'14" 35.48 23:25 15:42 15:06 15:00 15:07 15:20 15:44 15:49
15 466 TREMBLAY-JOHNSTON, Yann-Sebastien Independent Cat 4 34 Men PR2309044      101 583 224 71 2:11:16 4'16" 35.47 23:23 15:43 15:07 15:01 15:05 15:20 15:44 15:51
16 446 JONES, Kai Future Racing Team Port Moody BC Cat 4 42 Men BC43635      101 321 405 55 2:11:32 4'33" 35.40 23:20 15:48 15:07 15:00 15:08 15:20 15:45 16:06
17 488 WATSON, Thomas Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 4 37 Men BC44062      101 460 032 69 2:11:32 4'33" 35.40 23:23 15:46 15:06 15:20 14:47 15:18 15:46 16:06
18 491 HILDEBRAND, Jordan Future Racing Team Vancouver BC Cat 4 41 Men BC41716      CAN 101 088 271 12 2:11:33 4'33" 35.40 23:23 15:46 15:04 15:03 15:06 15:19 15:45 16:08
19 417 EVANS, Jonathan Meraloma British Columbia Cat 4 42 Men BC44161      101 287 475 75 2:12:00 5'01" 35.27 23:21 15:45 15:07 15:01 15:05 15:20 15:47 16:33
20 458 COSTELLOE, Cian EV Racing British Columbia Cat 4 31 Men BC44046      101 070 358 44 2:12:09 5'10" 35.23 23:23 15:45 15:07 15:01 15:06 15:20 15:45 16:43
21 456 CLEMENT, Alexandre Meraloma Vancouver BC Cat 4 36 Men PR2309812      CAN 101 189 508 78 2:12:21 5'21" 35.18 23:24 15:42 15:08 14:59 15:08 15:22 15:49 16:50
22 499 RAMIREZ, Mark louie Black Bear Racing British Columbia Cat 4 21 Men BC43679      101 496 161 17 2:10:48 -1 lap 35.27 23:23 15:45 15:08 15:00 15:05 15:23 15:48

DNF 431 O'MAHONY, Dave EV Racing British Columbia Cat 4 44 Men BC43525      101 042 990 30 35.11 23:24 15:45 15:06 15:00 15:07 15:07
DNF 448 KING, Jonah UBC Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 4 22 Men BC43625      100 599 608 35 33.22 23:22 14:44 14:27
DNF 405 BALATBAT, Pinco Black Bear Racing British Columbia Cat 4 45 Men BC43656      101 272 755 02 23.99 24:16 24:16
DNS 468 CHENGHAN, Li Independent Burnaby BC Cat 4 25 Men BC44163      101 608 835 74
DNS 487 PI, Keven Independent Cat 4 125 Men TEMP      
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Monunment-10:30AM
May 24, 2025
Master B (Men)
77.60 km, 8 laps of 9.70 km, winner: 2:15:35 - 34.34 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 850 HOWLAND, Graeme The Last Drop Cycling Club British Columbia Master B 44 Men PR2309445      101 421 710 62 2:15:35 34.34 23:21 15:45 15:17 15:35 16:32 16:43 16:30 15:52
2 824 CHAN, albert United Velo Cycling Club Langley BC Master B 63 Men PR2310368      CAN 101 003 396 12 2:15:39 0'04" 34.32 23:18 15:48 15:17 15:46 16:22 16:43 16:30 15:55
3 836 PERALTA ELGUETA, Pedro United Velo Cycling Club Burnaby BC Master B 61 Men BC097937      CAN 100 482 943 61 2:15:39 0'04" 34.32 23:19 15:46 15:18 15:35 16:30 16:45 16:20 16:05
4 832 OHR, Justin Red Kilo Cycling Team Vancouver BC Master B 45 Men BC44088      101 591 410 12 2:15:40 0'04" 34.32 23:20 15:46 15:26 15:36 15:52 16:20 17:04 16:16
5 831 MELLISH, Trevor United Velo Cycling Club British Columbia Master B 61 Men BC40778      CAN 100 916 594 25 2:15:41 0'05" 34.32 23:20 15:47 15:18 15:44 16:21 16:45 16:32 15:54
6 820 VECCHIES, Chris PVR-ACT Fast British Columbia Master B 44 Men PR2309996      CAN 101 072 630 85 2:15:42 0'06" 34.31 23:19 15:48 15:19 15:41 16:22 16:45 16:31 15:56
7 816 O'BRIEN, Sean Gastown Cycling Club Mississauga Ontario Master B 46 Men BC42983      CAN 101 379 723 76 2:15:43 0'07" 34.31 23:19 15:49 15:25 15:36 16:22 16:45 16:30 15:57
8 852 MARION, JR Independent Vancouver BC Master B 41 Men 2310226      100 136 000 87 2:15:44 0'08" 34.30 23:20 15:46 15:19 15:40 16:24 16:44 16:31 16:00
9 821 WALSH, Shawn Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver BC Master B 55 Men PR2310758      CAN 101 039 011 28 2:15:58 0'23" 34.24 23:24 15:44 15:24 15:36 16:22 16:43 16:31 16:13

10 853 BENNEST, Aaron Independent Master B 49 Men PR2308860      101 190 079 67 2:16:21 0'46" 34.15 23:21 15:45 15:23 15:41 16:21 16:44 16:31 16:36
11 801 BAKER, Thomas Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver BC Master B 55 Men PR2308977      CAN 100 597 035 81 2:17:47 2'12" 33.79 23:21 15:46 15:25 15:39 16:19 16:44 16:43 17:49
12 833 TUNNICLIFFE, Matthew Gastown Cycling Club British Columbia Master B 40 Men PR2310682      101 069 966 40 2:17:48 2'12" 33.79 23:19 15:47 15:17 15:44 16:21 16:46 16:32 18:00
13 802 CARTY, Paddy Bespoke Racing Team Vancouver BC Master B 43 Men PR2310851      IRL 101 317 887 29 2:20:08 4'33" 33.23 23:23 15:43 15:17 15:44 16:23 16:45 16:42 20:11
14 838 BUSSOLI, Lino Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver BC Master B 51 Men BC43581      CAN 101 149 148 70 2:21:51 6'16" 32.82 23:20 16:26 16:49 17:16 17:34 17:59 18:14 14:13
15 811 HEUNG, Philip Independent Master B 54 Men PR2311085      101 611 235 49 2:29:29 13'54" 31.15 24:15 17:53 17:31 17:43 17:54 18:11 18:10 17:53
16 818 SUE, Colin The Last Drop Cycling Club British Columbia Master B 48 Men BC42335      101 012 776 80 2:29:52 14'16" 31.07 23:35 18:33 17:31 17:43 17:54 18:12 18:08 18:16
17 848 CORPUZ, Ryan The Last Drop Cycling Club Master B 44 Men PR2310961      101 412 164 22 2:30:30 14'54" 30.94 23:58 18:10 17:30 17:43 17:54 18:11 18:09 18:54

DNF 819 TAYLOR, Warren Independent Burnaby British Columbia Master B 45 Men PR2309166      CAN 101 512 404 61 31.59 23:24 15:43 15:34 18:45 18:29 18:39
DNF 841 FRIEDEL, Peter Gastown Cycling Club Master B 42 Men PR2309367      101 149 204 29 24.87 23:20 23:28
DNS 808 BENJAMIN, Blair Black Bear Racing Langley BC Master B 43 Men BC090724      CAN 100 482 978 96
DNS 822 KEHLER, Galen EV Racing Maple Ridge British Columbia Master B 46 Men BC092453      CAN 100 522 640 85

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2025/05/26 18:29:36 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


Monunment-10:30AM
May 24, 2025
Cat 5 (Men)
77.60 km, 8 laps of 9.70 km, winner: 2:23:07 - 32.53 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 576 HETLAND, Duane Independent Cat 5 33 Men PR2310622      101 485 514 40 2:23:07 32.53 26:37 15:48 16:12 16:45 17:04 16:49 17:06 16:47
2 537 CHENG, Ethan Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 5 26 Men BC44139      101 593 757 31 2:23:09 0'03" 32.52 26:37 15:49 16:11 16:44 17:03 16:50 17:07 16:47
3 561 PEACOCK, Ellington Independent Cat 5 21 Men TEMP      2:23:19 0'13" 32.49 26:20 16:06 16:11 16:45 17:04 16:49 17:18 16:47
4 554 BEYNON, Robin Independent Vancouver BC Cat 5 55 Men BC44141      101 272 754 01 2:29:36 6'30" 31.12 26:38 17:01 17:19 17:10 17:23 18:05 18:17 17:43
5 591 NOGUEIRA, Guilherme Independent Cat 5 34 Men PR2310781      101 595 579 10 2:29:53 6'46" 31.06 26:42 16:57 17:18 16:31 16:52 17:38 19:09 18:45
6 531 TALALOV, Oleg Glotman Simpson Racing Cat 5 41 Men PR2309776      101 480 145 06 2:38:47 15'41" 29.32 26:31 18:29 19:09 19:04 19:03 18:43 18:14 19:33
7 522 BORROMEO, Joaquin Black Bear Racing Cat 5 18 Men PR2311002      101 597 868 68 2:19:31 -1 lap 29.20 26:37 17:03 17:18 17:47 19:39 21:02 20:03

DNF 580 SARTO, Keenan Marcus PVR-ACT Fast Deroche BC Cat 5 21 Men PR2311655      101 427 923 67 29.56 26:37 17:01 17:19 17:21 22:29 17:20
DNF 514 COWBURN, Ben Chase Contracting Ltd. Surrey BC Cat 5 34 Men BC44157      100 068 994 11 26.38 26:43 19:04 20:24
DNF 599 SCOTT, Aidan Black Bear Racing Cat 5 27 Men PR2311926      101 633 568 72 15.89 36:37
DNS 579 HYSTAD, Todd United Velo Cycling Club Cat 5 53 Men PR2309906      101 012 824 31
DNS 588 NOGUEIRA DE PAULO, Guilherme Independent Cat 5 34 Men TEMP      
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Monunment-10:30AM
May 24, 2025
Cat 3/4/5 (Women)
67.90 km, 7 laps of 9.70 km, winner: 2:14:23 - 30.32 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 612 THACKRAY, Sarah Diversion p/b Enroute.cc British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 33 Women BC43779      101 518 449 92 2:14:23 30.32 27:59 18:58 17:53 16:55 17:26 18:02 17:09
2 660 DREWS, Abigail-Katrina Red Kilo Cycling Team Victoria BC Cat 3/4/5 23 Women BC42468      101 129 586 05 2:14:44 0'21" 30.24 28:00 18:57 17:55 16:54 17:25 18:02 17:31
3 604 WIELINGA, Aleah Meraloma British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 35 Women BC43586      101 299 564 39 2:14:45 0'22" 30.24 27:58 19:00 17:54 16:54 17:24 18:03 17:31
4 637 BAKER, Viola Independent Cat 3/4/5 25 Women TEMP      2:14:45 0'22" 30.23 28:00 18:57 17:54 16:55 17:24 18:02 17:33
5 679 LANG, Courtney Independent Kamloops BC Cat 3/4/5 40 Women TEMP      2:14:46 0'23" 30.23 28:01 18:59 17:53 16:55 17:24 18:03 17:31
6 608 CHOW, Morgan Meraloma British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 34 Women BC43599      101 370 944 27 2:15:08 0'46" 30.15 28:00 18:58 17:53 16:54 17:26 18:03 17:54
7 665 YOON, Cassandra Independent Cat 3/4/5 34 Women TEMP      101 485 517 43 2:19:13 4'50" 29.26 28:01 18:58 18:01 17:48 19:03 18:44 18:38
8 610 FLYNN, Stephanie Femme Fatale British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 39 Women BC44084      101 439 110 02 2:19:24 5'02" 29.22 27:58 19:00 18:13 17:38 19:02 18:57 18:36
9 611 ALBA, Katerina Femme Fatale bc Cat 3/4/5 37 Women PR2310532      101 441 285 43 2:19:25 5'02" 29.22 28:01 18:57 18:01 17:49 19:03 18:56 18:37

DNF 600 BROWN, Stephanie Red Kilo Cycling Team Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 59 Women BC42888      101 143 052 85 27.66 27:59 18:59 18:25 18:52 20:58
DNF 668 MOORE, Tracy Kamloops Cycling Club Vernon BC Cat 3/4/5 58 Women BC43644      101 485 743 75 24.17 28:00 18:57 25:17
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Monunment-10:30AM
May 24, 2025
Primes

Prime Bib Name Team Laps to go For Points
1 27 HARRIS, Owen Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes 0 Pack 15
2 28 LANGARD, Cooper Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes 0 Pack 12
3 17 KELLY, Declan Bici Squadra 0 Pack 10
4 49 VAN DEN HAM, Michael Cycling Canada 0 Pack 8
5 15 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma 0 Pack 6
6 21 MULLEN, Kolby Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes 0 Pack 5
7 57 ERIKS, Colin Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 4
8 12 SATO, Marc Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes 0 Pack 3
9 24 LOTIN, Frederique Future Racing Team 0 Pack 2

10 69 DES MAZES LANDRY, Lucien UBC Cycling Team 0 Pack 1
11 0 Pack
12 704 IVANY, Carsten Giant vancouver 0 Pack 15
13 718 BULA, Jon True Grit Racing 0 Pack 12
14 779 KIRKBY, Jesse True Grit Racing 0 Pack 10
15 734 BENNETT, Matthew PVR-ACT Fast 0 Pack 8
16 719 OTERO, Sebastian United Velo Cycling Club 0 Pack 6
17 739 WORSFOLD, Maurice True Grit Racing 0 Pack 5
18 754 PHILLIPS, Gregor Meraloma 0 Pack 4
19 729 SANCHEZ, Emmanuel United Velo Cycling Club 0 Pack 3
20 737 COLLINGS, David True Grit Racing 0 Pack 2
21 785 LIESCH, Steven True Grit Racing 0 Pack 1
22 0 Pack
23 112 MITCHELL, Charlotte Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 15
24 105 CLARKE, Heather Project Instinct Cycling Team 0 Pack 12
25 129 AYROUD, Kathryn Independent 0 Pack 10
26 114 FRIDMAN, Lauren Crit Nasty 0 Pack 8
27 113 ROBERTS, Eleanor Analog Racing Team 0 Pack 6
28 135 VAN WYK, Adele Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 5
29 126 TROYER, Pamela Crit Nasty 0 Pack 4
30 142 PETERSEN, Jen Meraloma 0 Pack 3
31 106 COLES-LYSTER, Kaelen Future Racing Team 0 Pack 2
32 0 Pack
33 0 Pack
34 561 PEACOCK, Ellington Independent 0 Pack 15
35 531 TALALOV, Oleg Glotman Simpson Racing 0 Pack 12
36 537 CHENG, Ethan Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 10
37 576 HETLAND, Duane Independent 0 Pack 8
38 580 SARTO, Keenan Marcus PVR-ACT Fast 0 Pack 6
39 522 BORROMEO, Joaquin Black Bear Racing 0 Pack 5
40 554 BEYNON, Robin Independent 0 Pack 4
41 591 NOGUEIRA, Guilherme Independent 0 Pack 3
42 514 COWBURN, Ben Chase Contracting Ltd. 0 Pack 2
43 0 Pack
44 0 Pack
45 604 WIELINGA, Aleah Meraloma 0 Pack 15
46 610 FLYNN, Stephanie Femme Fatale 0 Pack 12
47 600 BROWN, Stephanie Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 10
48 612 THACKRAY, Sarah Diversion p/b Enroute.cc 0 Pack 8
49 637 BAKER, Viola Independent 0 Pack 6
50 660 DREWS, Abigail-Katrina Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 5
51 668 MOORE, Tracy Kamloops Cycling Club 0 Pack 4
52 608 CHOW, Morgan Meraloma 0 Pack 3
53 665 YOON, Cassandra Independent 0 Pack 2
54 679 LANG, Courtney Independent 0 Pack 1
55 0 Pack
56 331 GAR-AOUY, Cole UBC Cycling Team 0 Pack 15
57 369 CONNER, Sean Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 12
58 324 HAUNER, Erik Diversion p/b Enroute.cc 0 Pack 10
59 342 KING, Brennan Independent 0 Pack 8
60 375 0 Pack 6
61 328 BRADBURY, Christopher Independent 0 Pack 5
62 352 EVANGELISTA, Mark Kevin Black Bear Racing 0 Pack 4
63 0 Pack
64 0 Pack
65 0 Pack
66 850 HOWLAND, Graeme The Last Drop Cycling Club 0 Pack 15
67 824 CHAN, albert United Velo Cycling Club 0 Pack 12
68 836 PERALTA ELGUETA, Pedro United Velo Cycling Club 0 Pack 10
69 832 OHR, Justin Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 8
70 831 MELLISH, Trevor United Velo Cycling Club 0 Pack 6
71 820 VECCHIES, Chris PVR-ACT Fast 0 Pack 5
72 816 O'BRIEN, Sean Gastown Cycling Club 0 Pack 4
73 852 MARION, JR Independent 0 Pack 3
74 821 WALSH, Shawn Gastown Cycling Club 0 Pack 2
75 853 BENNEST, Aaron Independent 0 Pack 1
76 0 Pack
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